Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Record to correct assignor's name, assignee's name and address and assignee's corporate designation on assignment document previously recorded on Reel 1200/001-003.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Figgie Licensing Corporation		07/29/1994	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safway Steel Products Inc.	
Street Address:	N14 W23833 Stone Ridge Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	333604
Registration Number:	346868
Registration Number:	584268
Registration Number:	725782
Registration Number:	1531603
Registration Number:	1769726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414)273-2100

nrenouard@whdlaw.com Email:

TRADEMARK

900000256 REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0674

Correspondent Name: Nicole J. Renouard

Address Line 1: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SSP-5661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole J. Renouard

Total Attachments: 4

source=Figgie to Safway#page1.tif source=Figgie to Safway#page2.tif source=Figgie to Safway#page3.tif source=Figgie to Safway#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FIGGIE LICENSING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("FLC") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SAFWAY STEEL PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware Carporation ("SAFWAY"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations, listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"), including: (a) the registrations of and applications for registration of the Marks; (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof; and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FLC has executed this trademark assignment: effective as of July 29, 1994.

By: Alle Hy Title: Vice President and Treasurer

FIGGIE LICENSING CORPORATION

State of Ohio)
County of Lake) ss:

This 274 day of July, 1994, before me personally appeared to me known as the authorized representative of FIGGIE LICENSING CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, who executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public
My Commission FERALIT A. MONROE, Attorney At Law
Notary Public - State of Ohio
expires: My commission has no expiration date.

Section 147.03 %. C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0676

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Of TRADEMARKS ONLY		
Tab settings to State Allo	CQPY	
124 - 200	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.) Name of conveying part (1975):	2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Figgie Licertaling Inc.	Name: Safway Steel Products Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4420 Sherwin Road	
™ Corporation-State		
Other	City: Willoughby State: OH ZIP:44094	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3.) Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
୍ନ ଅ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of No.	Corporation-State Ohio	
Other ACCOUNT NO.	Other	
Execution Date: July 29, 1994	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
FÉE VALUE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4) Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 48/40.00	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
482 125.00	333,604 725,782 346,868 1,531,603	
	584,268 1,769,726	
Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ፟█ No	
5.) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.) Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Katherine A. Surprenant	: "	
Internal Address:		
	7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 165.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address:Weil, Gotshal & Manges		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
767 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10153	23-0796	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE 89182690	
9.) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Katherine A. Surprenant Name of Person Signing	Signature 8/1/94 Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attached	1 2 1	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dollar One (\$1.00)and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FIGGIE LICENSING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("FLC") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SAFWAY STEEL PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation ("SAFWAY"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations, listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"), including: (a) the registrations of and applications for registration of the Marks; (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof; and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FLC has executed this trademark assignment effective as of July 29, 1994.

By: Alle Hy Title: Vice President and Treasurer

FIGGIE LICENSING CORPORATION

State of Ohio)
County of Lake)

This 274 day of July, 1994, before me personally appeared to me known as the authorized representative of FIGGIE LICENSING CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, who executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public
My commission
expires:

Notary Public - State of Ohio
expires:

Notary Public - State of Ohio
expiration date.

Section 147.03 %. C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0678

United St	ates	
Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
333604 346868 584268 725782 1531603 1769726	Safway Script Safway Script Safway Script Safway and Design Safway Saturn & Design	03/31/36 06/08/37 01/05/54 01/02/62 03/28/89 05/11/93

188\03406ABB.22J

TRADEHARK

RELI 200 FRANEO 03

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUG -2 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 05/12/2003